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President Page

Any Aerie making a donation to my Charity please make check payable to

F.O.E. Charity Foundation and on memo mark it for PA State President Charity.
MAILING ADDRESS: PA State Aerie, F.O.E. P.O. Box 799 Latrobe, PA 15650
If you would like to donate anything like a basket, lottery tickets etc for us to raffle off for my
charity please send them to:

F.O.E. #970

307 East Third Street

Williamsport, Pa 17701

Thank you for your support

Eric Hoover

Pa State Aerie President

Scheduled Visitations:

September 27, 2025 - Ladies Fall Conference — Tony Angelo #01188
October 10-11,2025- Eastern Regional Conference — Hanover #1406
October 31 — November 2, 2025 — District 2 Tour

November 7 -8, 2025 — Keystone Conference — Falls Creek #965

December 19-20,2025 — Blairsville #1448 Christmas Party - Blairsville



PA. STATE PRESIDENT ERIC HOOVER

VISITING LOCAL AERIES.

EAGLES DOING WHAT THEY DO BEST

SUPPORTING CHARITY!!!

Connellsville Aerie #493

“CAMP VICTORY”

presenting Eric with a $500.00
donation supporting his Charity

Members of Dunbar Aerie #3293
presenting Eric with a donation of
$250.00 to his Charity Project

Tony Angelo Aerie #01188
presenting Eric with a $500.00
donation for his Charity Project.
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> INFORMATION

(2

The PA State Aerie Office is located in Latrobe, PA )
MAILING ADDRESS: PA State Aerie, F.O.E.
P.O. Box 799
Latrobe, PA 15650

Office Hours
Monday, Tues, Wed & Thur. 4:00 — 7:00 pm

(If no answer leave a message--- normal response time will be within 24 - 48 hours)

Telephone Number: (724) 879-4038
Fax Number: 1-724- 879-4252
E-mail Address: pastaerie@windstream.net
3
QTTENTION AERIE SECRETHARICS:

Please make sure all 2025-2026 Officers in your Aerie have been entered into

MMS.

» Any Aerie wishing to hold an Officer Training Class, please send a
WRITTEN request to the PA State Aerie Office.

» Any Aerie needing assistance per the MMS system, record-keeping, etc.,
please send a WRITTEN request to the PA State Aerie Office.

» Any Aerie requesting a visit by PA State President Eric Hoover please
send a WRITTEN request to the PA State Aerie Office.

> Email requests are also acceptable — pastaerie@windstream.net

> Please make sure that the State Aerie Office has an updated email address
for EVERY Aerie Secretary.

» Any Aerie making a donation to the PA State Presidents Charity please
make check payable to F.O.E. Charity Foundation and on memo mark it
for PA State President Charity.

>

» Annual Per Capita Tax is due May 31, 2025 1111111

» Please make per capita checks payable to “PA STATE AERIE” and mail
to: PO Box #799 Latrobe, PA 15650

UPCOMING EVENTS:
Eastern Regional Conference: Hanover, Pa. October 10 -11,2025
Keystone Conference: Falls Creek, Pa. November 7-8.2025

Grand Aerie Conventions: Dallas, Texas August 8 13,2026



REMINDER
FOR AN AERIE TO HOST A PA STATE SPORTS
TOURNAMENT, THE AERIE PER CAPITA TAX
MUST HAVE BEEN PAID!

PLEASE NOTE:
All Sports Events are now open to MEN

and WOMEN applicants.

State Golf Tournaments
2025- Tony Angelo #01188
2026 - Williamsport #970
State Pool Tournaments
2026 - Williamsport #970
2027 - Carlisle #1299
State Bowling Tournaments
2026 - Gettysburg #1562
2027 - Carlisle #1299

State Dart Tournaments

2026 - Gettysburg #1562

ANY AERIE INTERESTED IN
HOSTING A SPORTING EVENT SHOULD

SEND A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE AERIE OFFICE




NOTES:

Pennsylvania State Worthy President Eric Hoover’s Charity project for the
year will be “Camp Victory”. All donations to his project should be
submitted to the Pa. State Aerie so that it can be recorded, and you receive
credit for the donation. Please make the check out to the F.0.E. CHARITY
FOUNDATION and in the memo put “Pa. State President’s Charity.”

° A reminder that ALL Aerie’s are required by the Grand Aerie to
become incorporated. If you have not — Please attend to this requirement
as soon as possible.

° New Affiliation Agreements are over due!!!! Secretaries, you can
download the new Affiliation Agreement from your MMS. Please print it
out and present it at Aerie meeting for approval, then send it to the Grand
Aerie Compliance Dept. (compliance@foe.com)

° Reminder to all — The Grand Aerie requires a copy of your entire
Insurance Policies. Be sure you have fulfilled this requirement.

*xEX* Patty Frownfelter has asked that everyone with the Keystone Conference

Please send tickets & monies to:

Patty Frownfelter
63 Fairview St.
Carlisle, Pa. 17015

GWP. Dave Wooster will be touring Pa. in November. Stop in at one of his visits
and meet & greet Dave.

November 16™ — Williamsport #970 - Meet & Greet 4 pm
November 17" - Carlisle #1299 - Meet & Greet 6 pm
November 18" — Hanover #1406- Meet & Greet 5 pm
November 19'" - Gettysburg #1562 - Meet & Greet




Eastern Regional President

The Charity that our Eastern Regional President Stan Hill, from Hanover Aerie
#1406, has chosen is Well-Span Cancer Center which is part of the Gettysburg
Hospital Foundation in Gettysburg, Pa. All donations would be greatly
appreciated

Please send donations payable to: F.O.E. Charity Foundation
and in the memo line write: 25/26 Eastern Regional President’s Project.

Send it to: Grand Aerie FOE
Charity Contributions
1623 Gateway Circle South
Grove City, Ohio 43123

ATTENTION AERIES & AUXILIARIES

Webmaster Mike Eppley has asked that all Aeries and
Auxiliaries that have not uploaded the website [inks to the State
website do so now.

To upload, go to the PA State website,
http://www.pastatefoe.com/ go to the left hand side of the home
_page look for the contact us link, click and fill out the form to
the attention of Michael Eppley with your website information
and submit.




Aerie# Aerie Name

84
283

313
328
429
455
464
469
493
502
503
626
834
896
1134
1244
1246
1299
1356
1365

1468

1671
1732
1811
1859
1895
2226
2399
2432

4294
4516
4528

COMPLIANCE ITEMS THAT NEED

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION

{ ASK YOUR OFFICERS WHY YOUR AERIE ISN'T IN COMPLIANCE)

COMPLIANCE ISSUES
Issue(s)

Lancaster
Qil City

Warren
Franklin
Meadyville
New Castle

Mount Carmel

Ridgway
Connellsville
Donora
Sunbury
Pottstown
Nanticoke
Kittanning
Carnegie
Patton
Ellwood City
Carlisle
Brownsville
Ambridge

Indiana

Irwin
Freeport
Conemaugh
Bellwood
Grove City
Littlestown
Monessen
Bradford

Burnham
Wattsburg
Ocean View

Bond expired
Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete

990's incomplete

990's incomplete, Insurance, Bond & Per Capita
990 incomplete, Insurance & Per Capita
Insurance & Per Capita

Insurance, 990 incomplete

Per Capita

Bond expired

Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired, Per Capita
Insurance & Bond expired

Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired, Affiliation Agreement expired
990's incomplete & Per Capita

Liquor Liability & Bond expired

990 incomplete

Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete

Bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired, 990's incomplete & Per Capita
Per Capita

990’s incomplete, Insurance

Insurance & bond expired

Insurance & Bond expired

990's incomplete, Insurance, Bond

Bond expired

990's incomplete

Insurance & Bond expired , Per Capita
Insurance & Bond expired, 990's incomplete
Insurance & Bond expired




Officer Issues
As of 9/30/2025

Wilmington #74, Allentown #110, Oil City #283, Kane #307, Franklin #328,
Meadville #429, Mt. Carmel #464, Connellsville #493, New Kensington #533,
Waynesburg #598, Pottstown #626, Carnegie #1134, Patton #1244, Ellwood
City #1246, Ambridge #1365, Freedom #1429, Lansdale #1761, Bellwood
#1859, Point Marion #1932, Bradford #2432, Burnham #4294, Sykesville
#4454, Wattsburg #4516 , Ocean View #4528

Attention Secretary’s!!!!

You are required to post your Aerie Officers, Trial Committees, Aerie
Auditors, Finance Committees & Membership Chairmen in the MMS each
year, even if there has been no change to your officers. If you’re not sure
what officers you are misssing, please reach out to the State Aerie Office and
we will assist you.




KEYSTONE CONFRENCE
NOVEMBER 7-8
FALLS CREEK AERIE 965

HOLIDAY INN
1690 Rich Highway
DuBois P.A. 15801
(814)371-8900
King or 2 Queens - $179.00 + tax
$5.00 additional charge per adult
30 rooms blocked
Ya mile from club
code FCE
deadline for booking 10/18/25
the reason for the high price Penn State home game rooms our over $300 a night

Best Western
82 N. Park Plaza
Dubois P.A. 15801
(814)371-6200
Singles $135.00 + tax
Doubles $135.00 + tax
30 rooms blocked. 15 Singles 15 Doubles
2 miles from club
code Falls Creek Eagles
cut off date 10/7/25
Book your rooms as soon as possible!!!

Also any Baskets and Donations would help with event

Dinner
Roast beef and Fried Chicken
Mashed Potato's Gravy
Corn, Side Salad and Dinner Roll
Cake/Cupcake
$25.00
deadline for dinners 11/01/25
make checks to
Falls Creek Eagle 965
189 Jefferson Avenue
Falls Creek, P.A. 15840

Any questions
Mike Delio (814)590-3092

or
Becky Delio (814)591-9823




PENNSYLVANIA PER CAPITA TAX DELINQUENT LIST

For the Aeries listed below that have not yet paid their per capita tax, please send in your payment as soon as possible. This money owed
should have been earmarked from the members’ payment of dues. Remember for a member to participate in a state or national sport
tournament, or any other event, their Aerie must have paid the Aerie’s per capita tax, Please don’t penalize your members.

AERIE # AERIE NAME TERM
DISTRICT 1

A0 . coovvainns R s e BRIV @ s s Ay 3 1L, 2025

DISTRICT 8

L 1 10 | (R — May 31,2025
167]: cimnmmnammanamansmsasmsanssnnsaissassiinse WIS CLOSED cvunvnnnsmsmmsinssmsnsssa i May 31, 2025

DISTRICT 11

HI06.cciiiicimimammassimmasmsnssaisassvis Stroudsburg — CHARTER REVOKED ... May 31,2025

DISTRICT 15

A, sssnassssssasswranrnrsaesssn TOURTEAME L v manesmnmrsmmessammsnassses IV1AY B 2025

PLEASE MAKE ALL STATE PER CAPITA CHECKS PAYABLE TO “PA STATE AERIE F.O.E.”

MAIL TO PA STATE AERIE BOX #799 LATROBE PA 15650




GRAND AERIE PER CAPITA TAX DELINQUENT LIST

For the Aeries fisted below that fave not yet paid their per capita tax, please send in your payment as soon as possible. This
mongy owed should have been earmarked from the members’ payment of dues. Remember for a member to participate in a state or
national sport tournament, or any other event, their Aerie must kave paid the Aerie’s per capita tax, Please don’t penalize your
members.

AERIE # AERIE NAME TERM
DISTRICT 1

B2ttt sttt e ra st e s be st easebe b ataabe b etsaba s et besrsrernnan Meadville ..t May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 3

A5 ettt et sttty e e e NEW Castle oottt ettt e raserrererrens May 31,2025
DISTRICT S

E T s e e e s e FIeeport .o ce s May 31, 2024, May 31,2025
DISTRICT 8

T2t et e ey e e PAtEON oot st e et ne s May 31,2025
TOTT ettt et e e sns Irwin- CLOSED ... May 31, 2024, May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 12

721 O OO U UOYPT PP URROVOR POHSIOWI ..o e e tns e ses s sas s s beseneas May 31, 2025
DISTRICT 14

B3 e e e s e e st et enn e ConnellsVille ..ot e et May 31, 2025

B e e s et s st s s aas sban e bba et st rrnn Mount Carmel ... May 31, 2025
204t e e e et s s Burnham ... e May 31,2025

PLEASE MAKE ALL GRAND AERIE PER CAPITA CHECKS PAYABLE TO “GRAND AERIE F.O.E

AND MAIL TO THE GRAND AERIE AT 1623 GATEWAY CIRCLE SOUTH GROVE CITY., OH 43123,




Please send your schedule to the PA State Secretary so we can list it here.

Dist,
No.  Host Aerie Day Date Time
June 2023
08....... Somerset #1801 ............... Sunday -......cceeveeecereeeenne June 8,2025 ..o 1:00 pm
08 ....... District 8 Family Picnic...Sunday .....cccoeveevvvevenieernneee. June 22,2025 s 11:00 am
July 2025

02 ....... Clarion #3807 ......cc.c...... Sunday ....cooovvveveereerinennns July 20, 2025 e, 2:30 pm

08 ....... Indiana #1468 .................. SUnday .oeeveierrveereerverninnennens July 13,2025, o 1:00 pm

4. Connellsville#493 ............ Sunday ......cceeveerrerveenenreenns July 20, 2025 e, 2:30 pm

August 2025

14......... Dunbar #3293........ccoeveeeneen District Picnic....oveeeceeveciennn, August 16, 2025 ..ot i—~5pm
September 2025

01....... Wattsburg #4516.............. Sunday ...oveveerieverernnieeens September 21,2025 ......cccocevvcecveimeeenenen. 1:00 pm

02 ... Falls Creek #965............... Sunday ..o, September 21, 2025 ....oovvvevveeeeeen. 2:30 pm

08..... Blairsville #1488.............. Sunday ..o September 14, 2025 .....coovinvericrennnn. 1:00 pm

09....... Harrisonville #4274 ......... SUNday .-...coceveevemeeerieeereerenne September 07, 2025 ..o 2:00 pm

14 ..... Uniontown #828 .............. SUNAAY .oovvviirierineeerieraennns September 21,2025 ....cccoovvrnvrrirnirrrennene 2:30 pm

October 2025

01....... Warren #313 oo Sunday .....ccccoeeneennneninnnnn. October 19, 2025 .cvovrieeeeeeeeee. 1:00 pm

03....... Freedom #1429............... SURAAY .o October 19, 2025 ....c.covcericricrinrenen, 1:00 pm

08 ....... Derry #1612 Sunday ...ccoocooeierren, October 12, 2025 ..o 1:00 pm

09....... Gettysburg #1562............. Sunday .....ooveeervrrirvernniernenne October 5, 2025 ....covvvireeireeerceerenvenee. 2:00 pm

4. Point Marion #1932 ......... Sunday ..cvvvvveriereereeineeneen October 19, 2025 ....cvevvceeeeeereeeereenee. 2:30 pm

15....... Burnham #4294 ............... Sunday .....coccovveneeveeninnnnnens October 19, 2025 ..., 3:00 pm
November 2025

01....... O1] City #283 ..o Sunday .......oceverieeneirrnennanne November 16, 2025 ......ccoovvveerieieceees 1:00 pm

02 ....... Ford City #606.........ccveuu.. Sunday .....cooceeceeennnenennns November 16, 2025 ....cocvevevrreerne, 2:30 pm

07 ....... Waynesburg #598 ............ Sunday ......coeeeieeeneceeeeenns November 23, 2025 ... 2:00 pm

08....... Tony Angelo#01188........ SUNAAY ..ocvveerreeeeeeeenn November 09, 2025 .....ccoooveorvrvrrcrcnens 1:00 pm

09....... Carlisle #1299.................. SUNAAY «eevereerireeereren e November 2, 2025 ... 2:00 pm

14..... Dunbar #3293 ....ccovervveenne Sunday ..coooeenerenrerieneeennns November 16, 2025 .....coocoeevevenrereceennns 2:30 pm
December 2025

01...... Frankhn#328.....cccccovvrnnnn. Sunday .....coecenivinineinennenn December 21, 2025.....ccvierverecrereeeee, 1:00 pm



DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS

DISTRICT TWO

District 2 mtg. was held September 21,2025 with Falls Creek Aerie #9635 as host. Ford City #606: Monthly Quota
(5} applications on hand with full fees paid (15). Activities: Kitchen open Wednesday — Saturday 4-9 pm regular
menu, Aerie meetings 2™ & 4% Wednesday @ 7 pm. Donations: River Hawks and Boosters $250, N. Catholic Girls
Soccer $230, St. Lawrence Church $250, Armstrong Sheriffs K-9 Fund $500, Heath Twp. Sportsman Club $500,
Camp Cadet $250 & Ford City Ambulance Co. $500.Upcoming Events: 10/12/25 Auxiliary Soup Cookoff and Sell
12:30 — 4 pm, 11/1/25 Halloween Party 2KD& Houseband 8pm-midnight, 11/16/25 District meeting, 11/26/25 Rand
HWY85 8-11pm, 12/6/25 Children’s Christmas Party 12 till 3 pm, 12/13/25 Aerie Christmas Party Spm-? With
Hcuseband. Clearfield #812: Monthly quota (7) applications on hand with full fees paid (16). Activities: Rar
Bingo every Saturday 2pm, 9/27/25 Chicken BBQ & Raffle to benefit Joe Knee, 10/11/25 Jim boyer Bike run with
pulled pork dinner, 10/25/25 Chicken BBQ dinner to benefit Clearfield Baseball, 10/31/25 Halloween Party w/ DJ
Joey Bang, 11/8/25 District 2 Pool Tournament & 11/22 Matt Burns Solo Band 7-10 pm. Donations: VEW Post
1785 $500, Clearficld Kagers Baseball $300, VFW Post 6321 $250, Salvation Army $500, American Legion Riders
Post 17 3300, League on Social Services $500, Clearfield Regional Police Dept. $500, WPAL Dubois $250,
Guardian Outreach Inc $500, Clearfield Fair & Park Board $500, Living Bread Ministries $1,310, Josh Mayhew
Foundation $7,440, Wreaths Across America $500, Boy Scout Troop 2 $250, St. Francis School PTO $250,
Curwensville Lake $250, American Heart Assoc. $250, Habitat for Humanity Clearfield Co. $250, BSA Bucktail
Council $500, Clearfield Band Boosters $1,000, Mature Resources Area Agency on Aging $1,116, Bison Hoops
Clab $250, American Cancer Society $500 & Clearfield Kagers Fall Baseball $500. Falls Creek #965: Monthily
Quota (8) applications on hand with full fees paid (16). Activities: Friday Fish Dinners have begun 4-7 pm & Bar
Bingo Wednesdays & some Saturdays... Donations: Dubois Jaycees $125, Dubois All Stars $500, BEE Tough
foundation $100, Odd Fellows $250, American Legion Riders $250, Anita Park $100, Jefferson Co. Officers Assoc.
$100, First Class Children’s Foundation $100, Punxsutawney Auxiliary $100, Brockway Volleyball $100, Dubois
Arza Touchdown Club $100, WPAL $100, ABATE of Indiana $100, Reynoldsville Auxiliary $250, Dubois Beaver
Band $100, Friendship Hose Co. #1 $1,000, Ford City Eagles Auxiliary $100, Penn Highlands Safe Sleep Begins
$100, Salvation Army $100, & Habitat for Humanity $100. Upcoming Events: 11/2/25 Auxiliary Super Bingo,
11/8/25 Keystone Conference baskets needed, 10/18/25 Big Snorter Sporting Alliance Gun drawing, & 9/27/25
Lauaren Caine Cancer Benefit Cash Bash . Brookville #983: Monthly quota (6) applications on hand with full fees
paid (7). Activities: Ladies Aux. Sunday Breakfast 1* Sunday each month, 9/27/25 Goodwill Prom 7-10 pm DJ
Sound XTC. Donations: Corsica Fire Co. $100, Dancer’s Studio Comp Team $250, Brookville Football Boosters
$100, Willow Run Sanctuary & Adoption $300, Brookville VFD $50, Pa. Lununachicks-Sunealitis $100, Biue
Nation Network $500, Disirict 9 PLAA $500, Pa Reign $150, Penn Highlands Healthcare $ 500 & Brookville Area
School Dist. $1,000.Upcoming Events: Kids Halloween Party 10/26 11 am -1 pm, DJ Friday nights 3" week every
menth, 10/31/25 Adult Halloween Party 7 -10 pm, 10/31/25 Band Cravin Waves & Thanksgiving Eve Party 7-10
pm Sound XTC.. Punxsutawney #1231: Monthly Quota (8) applications on hand with full fees paid (8). Activities:
Friday night DJ Bingo & Tuesday Trivia. Donations: Presbyterian Church Free Meal Program $1,000, Providing
Nutrition for Children $1,000, American Heart Assoc. $250, Magogotti Memorial Nursing Scholarship $250, YEAA
Organization $150 & Lisa’s Ladybug Patient Fund $100.Upcoming Events: Children’s passenger safety seat check
9/27/25 and Eagles Talent Night Saturday. Clarion #3807: Monthly quota (6) applications on hand with full fees
paid (11) Activities: Tuesday & Saturday night Ladies bingo, Texas Hold-em every Monday night & Members
Night 2" Friday of each month, dinner for GMP 10/1/25 6:30 pm, Pool starting in October. Donations: Clarion Fire
, Co. $300, Strattanville Homecoming $500, Clarion Chamber of commerce $500, CL Booster Club $500, Red Bank
Vailey Park $1,000, Clarion Co, YMCA $600, RV Sports Boosters $500, UPMC Children’s Hospital $500, FOE
Cancer Fund $500, FOE Kidney Fund $500 & TTSR Fundraiser $1,000. Sykesville #4454: Monthly Quota (6)
applications on hand with full fees paid (9). Activities: DJ Trivia every Thursday @ 7 pm, kitchen open Wednesday
— Saturday @4 pm. Kitchen will also be open Tuesdays when Pool league starts in October. Sponsoring 3 different
Pool Leagues ( Monday Punxsy League, Tuesday Balibuster League & Reynoldsville Saturday Leagne). Our new
outdoor patio is open and seats 30 people & Entertainment starts back up in October.. Donations: Sykesville fire
Co, $590, Brady Twp. Fire Dept. $500, Jeff. Co. Veterans Honor Guard $200, Friends of Area on Aging $200,
Gateway Humane Soc. $200, Beaver Band Ciub $100, Paint & Play $100, Pa Slay Softbalt $100, Penn Highlands
Sleep Safe Program $100, Punxsy Eagles Auxiliary 4100, Dubois touchdown Club $100, Dubois Extreme Softball
$100 & 2 Eagle Bowling Teams $60.




DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS

DISTRICT NINE

District 9 mtg was held September 7, 2025, with Harrisonville #4274 as host. Carlisle #1299: Monthly Quota (19)
applications on hand with full fee paid (27). Activities: Free Juke Box Sat Night, Comedy Show 9/27, Chicken BBQ
9/13 and, Bingo every Friday night, Donations: $12,000 Scholarships (local students), $3000 Kids Fishing Derby,
$5000 Carlisle Fireworks, $300 Church of God (Back to School Fund), $ 100 Carlisle Cares, $500 Safe Harbor,
$100 Blue Mountain Abate, $1000 Carlisle Midget Football. $1000 Carlisle YWCA, $1000 Army Heritage Fund,
$100 Carlisle Baseball Booster, $500 Bob Baish Memorial Golf Tourney, $100 Summer Fair. Hanover #1406:
Monthly quota (12) applications on hand full fee paid (11). Activities: Free Meat drawing 9/13. Little Rock 9/13,
Eriki Tiki 9/27, Open House to recruit members, eastern regional Conference 9/10-11/25, Donations: $5000 Make a
Wish, $5000 Hanover Chili Cook Off, $2000 Troy Sanders Memorial Golf Tourney, $1000 Summers Army Play.
600 Hanover Borough for Flashing Stop Signs, $10000 Pleasant Hill Fire Department. Gettysburg #1562:
Monthly quota (13) applications on hand full fee paid (28). Activities: Free Meat Raffle 9/20. Donations: $500
Adams County ILAC, $500 Gettysburg Midget Football, $500 Biglerville Elementary, $100 American Legion 202,
$ 6500 Gettysburg Community Theater, $6500 Adams County Children’s Advocacy Program, $1000 Heidelberg
Area Vol Fire Co, $5000 Adams County Library System. $500 Biglerville High School. $100 VFW Post 15 Aux.

Littlestown #2226: Monthly quota (15) applications with full fee paid (20). Actwltles no report. Donations: no
report. Harrisonville #4274: Monthl

Friday, Customer Appreciation Day 9/13. Donations: From May till September donations over 52K...over 30
different charities and nonprofits.

DISTRICT FOURTEEN
District 14 mtg. was held September 21, 2025, with Uniontown Aerie #828 as host. Uniontown #828: Monthly
quota (2) applications on hand with full fees paid (1). Activities: Bar Bingo on Tuesday’s, Thirsty Thursday’s on the
3 Thursday of the month, Buckets of beer specials every day, open jukebox on Fridays & open pool table on
Saturdays. Connellsville #493: Monthly quota (3) applications on hand with full fees paid (1) Activities: Open
poo, table every day, Happy Hour every day, Bar Bingo on Tuesday’s, Wing night & open juke box on Thursday’s,
LJ’s every Thursday & Friday and bands on Saturdays. Dunbar#3293: Monthly quota (2) applications on hand with
full fees paid (2). Activities: Bar Bingo Tuesdays, DJ’s on Fridays and kitchen open certain days.

DISTRICT FIFTEEN

District 15 mtg. was held September 21, 2025, with Williamsport Aerie #970 as host. Mt. Carmel #464: 19 new
members and 2 applications pending since last meeting. Activities: Weekly Fireworks display at Mt. Carmel Aerie
Home, Movie nights, 10/12/25 Cash Bash & 10/17/25 Fall Festival Street Fair. Donations: Wreaths Across America
$51, Facility Usage Donation $600, Fireworks Game Sponsor $100, Kulpmont Sportsman Club $50, MCA Alumni
Assoc. $100 & Community Fireworks $3,275. Williamsport #970: 45 new members and 3 applications pending
since last meeting. Activities: 9/30/25 Hiawatha adult Halloween party, Trunk or Treat being by the Auxiliary,
Adult & Children’s Christmas Parties being planned. Donations: total since last meeting $16,518. Lock Haven
#4298: 13 new applications, 10 re-enrolled and 13 initiated since last meeting. Events Coming: 9/28/25 NASCAR
Party. Donations: Lock Haven Regatta Foundation $1,000.




Jimmy Duramte Children's Fund

AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Various cash donations made at the State Convention 3 1,578.00
Williamsport Aerie 970 1002 b 4,000.00
Qcean View Acric 4528 1441 3 250.00
Jack & Linda Bower 970 2941 3 200.00
Christine & Tom Barnes 970 1560 3 200.00
Past State Presidents Club 1043 $ 1,060.00
Scranton Aerie 314 828 $ 1,000.00
Micle Group 7292 A 7,000.00
Pac-O-Matic 10275 $ 7,000.00
Kathi Cartzendafner 1532 cash $ 25.00
Connellsville 493 $ 500.00
Leisenring (Dunbar) 3293 $ 250.00
Tony Angelo 1188 3 500.00




TOTAL $ 23,503.00
CHARITY FUND DONATIONS
ROBERT HANSEN DIABETES
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
New Brighton 1342 519 3 100.00
TOTAL ¥ 100.00
gz@ggyawrlagﬂgggg&gggﬂngggg
D.D. Dunlap Kidney Fund
AERTE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL 3 B
Alzheimer's & Neurological Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
New Brighton 1342 520 $ 100.00

TOTAL

100.00




AERIE NAME

Jimmy Durantes Children's Fund(not earmarked)
— e e o S e P e

AERIE NO, CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Qcean View Aerie 4528 1442 250.00
Scranton Aerie 314 828 500.00
TOTAL 750.00
Diabetes Research Center Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
QOcean View Aerie 4528 1440 250.00
TOTAL 250,00
Golden Age Eggles Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Lew Reed Spinal Cord Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOQUNT
TOTAL .
Max Baer Heart Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO., CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Scranton Aerie 314 828 500.00

TOTAL

500.00




Memoriol Fund

AERIE NAME AERIE NO, CHECK NO. AMOQUNT
TOTAL -
Muscular Dystrophy Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NQ. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Mighty Oak Foundation
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Art Ehrinan Cancer Fund
AERIE NAME AERIE N¢O, CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Scranton Aerie 314 828 500.00
Clarion 3807 6012 500.00
TOTAL 1,000.00
Eagle Village
AERIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
QOcean View Acrie 4528 1439 250.00
TOTAL 25000
Operation Eagle
ALRIE NAME AERIE NO. CHECK NO. AMOUNT
TOTAL -
Charity Fund Donations 26,453.00




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT SEPTEMBER 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS SEPTEMBER  GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
DISTRICT HOWARD SMITH, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 1 CHRIS MOOK, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
283 OlL CiTy 5 60 44 21 65 108%
313 WARREN 18 218 76 20 96 44%
328 FRANKLIN 7 84 33 8 41 49%
429 MEADVILLE 3 36 16 10 26 72%
805 GREENVILLE 3 36 13 4 17 47%
1895 GROVE CITY 4 48 18 12 30 63%
4516 WATTSBURG 3 36 24 4 28 78%
TOTALS............. 43 516 224 79 303 59%
DISTRICT JUSTIN HAINSEY, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 2 ADAM BARRETT, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
307 KANE 4 48 27 5 32 67%
469 RIDGWAY 7 84 14 14 28 33%
536 ST. MARYS 9 108 83 28 111 103%
540 REYNOLDSVILLE 5 60 13 6 19 32%
606 FORD CiTY 5 60 20 5 25 42%
812 CLEARFIELD 7 84 18 14 32 38%
896 KITTANNING 6 72 16 9 25 35%
965 FALLS CREEK 8 96 18 6 24 25%
883 BROOKVILLE 6 72 17 6 23 32%
1231  PUNXSUTAWNEY 8 96 11 5 16 17%
1860 NEW BETHLEHEM 2 24 24 7 31 129%
2432 BRADFORD 5 60 29 0 29 48%
3807 CLARION 6 72 12 6 18 25%
4454 SYKESVILLE 5 60 19 6 25 42%
TOTALS:.....ccvvvme 83 996 321 117 438 44%
DISTRICT CLINT SLIMA, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 3 JOHN YOUNG, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
455 NEW CASTLE 15 180 68 92 160 89%
1246 ELLWOOD CITY 2 24 11 0 ™ 46%
1342  NEW BRIGHTON 8 72 36 B8 44 61%
1365 AMBRIDGE 3 36 29 8 37 103%
1429 FREEDOM 3 36 3 11 42 117%
TOTALS............. 29 348 175 119 294 84%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT SEPTEMBER 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS SEPTEMBER GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
DISTRICT RAY ROBERTS, INTERIM DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 5 » DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
76 PITTSBURGH 3 36 9 6 15 42%
533 NEW KENSINGTON 8 96 41 6 47 49%
699 TARENTUM 12 144 56 22 78 54%
1134 CARNEGIE 5 60 20 4 24 40%
1634 VINCE MARINO 8 96 34 g 43 45%
1732 FREEPORT 8 72 31 16 47 65%
TOTALS:............ 42 504 191 63 254 50%
DISTRICT CHARLES E. WOLFE, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO.7 , DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
502 DONORA 2 24 10 5 15 83%
598 WAYNESBURG 2 24 10 1 11 46%
1356 BROWNSVILLE 2 24 8 0 8 33%
2399 MONESSEN 4 48 7 4 11 23%
TOTALS............. 10 120 35 10 45 38%
DISTRICT NED PENNAVARIA, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 38 NED PENNAVARIA, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
844 JEANNETTE 5 60 37 13 50 83%
1188 TONY ANGELO 8 96 29 3 32 33%
1244 PATTON 3 36 0 0 0 0%
1468 INDIANA 12 144 82 29 111 77%
1488 BLAIRSVILLE 4 48 10 5 15 31%
1612 DERRY 4 48 5 1 5] 13%
1671 IRWIN 1 12 0 0 0 0%
1801 SOMERSET 20 240 35 9 44 18%
1811 CONEMAUGH 2 24 2 0 2 8%
1859 BELLWGOD 7 84 28 0 28 33%
TOTALS:............ 66 792 228 60 288 36%
DISTRICT JOHN DOMER., DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 9 JOEL FROWNFELTER, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
84 LANCASTER 2 24 7 1 8 33%
472 L.EBANON 8 96 57 19 76 79%
1299 CARLISLE 19 228 30 5 35 15%
1406 HANOVER 12 144 40 6 46 32%
1662 GETTYSBURG 13 156 37 1 38 24%
2226 LITTLESTOWN 16 192 40 17 57 30%
4274  HARRISONVILLE 6 72 48 11 59 82%
TOTALS............. 76 912 259 60 319 35%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT SEPTEMBER 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS SEPTEMBER GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER %
0
DISTRICT MICHAEL HAVENS, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 10 PAT ARCHACAVAGE, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
314 SCRANTON 2 24 29 1 30 125%
834 NANTICOKE 12 144 38 7 45 31%
1858 HONESDALE 5 60 23 1 24 40%
TOTALS............. 19 228 90 9 99 43%
DISTRICT MICHAEL HADDEN, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 11 MICHAEL LANDI, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
110 ALLENTOWN 3 36 31 16 47 131%
284 BETHLEHEM 2 24 2 2 4 17%
839 KUTZTOWN 4 48 23 21 44 92%
1106  STROUDSBURG 2 24 4 0 4 17%
TOTALS:............ 11 132 60 39 99 75%
DISTRICT ERIC DAVIS, INTERIM DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 12 TIMOTHY CISCO, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
74 WILMINGTON 2 24 5 0 5 21%
626 POTTSTOWN 4 48 35 4 39 81%
1761 LANSDALE 5 60 40 15 55 92%
2666 OXFORD 4 48 27 8 35 73%
4528 OCEAN VIEW 7 84 66 20 86 102%
TOTALS............. 20 240 173 47 220 92%




PENNSYLVANIA MEMBERSHIP DEPARTMENT
MEMBERSHIP REPORT SEPTEMBER 2025

AERIE NAME MONTH YEAR PREVIOUS SEPTEMBER GRAND
NO. QUOTA QUOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL PER%
DISTRICT ROBERT R. ANDERSON, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 14 ROBERT BAYSINGER, DISTRICT CHAIRMAN

493 CONNELLSVILLE 3 36 18 0 18 50%
828 UNIONTOWN 1 12 8 3 11 92%
1932 POINT MARION 3 36 7 3 10 28%
3293 DUNBAR TWP. 2 24 8 2 10 42%
TOTALS............. 9 108 4 8 49 45%
DISTRICT MICHAEL HUTTON, DISTRICT DIRECTOR
NO. 15 DISTRICT CHAIRMAN
464 MT. CARMEL 4 48 10 11 21 44%
503 SUNBURY 7 84 27 6 33 39%
970 WILLIAMSPORT 6 72 27 13 40 56%
4294 BURNHAM 24 288 194 75 269 93%
4298 LOCK HAVEN 3 36 16 8 24 67%
TOTALS.:............ 33 396 274 113 387 98%
TOTALS TODATE......ccoovimemvernnes 441 5292 2071 724 2795 53%
EAGLEDOM TOP FIFTEEN PENNSYLVANIA TOP TEN YEAR -TO-DATE
OHIO 1321 Burnham #4294 269
MICHIGAN 927 New Castle #455 160
WASHINGTON 913 Indiana # 1468 111
PENNSYLVANIA 724 St. Mary's # 536 111
FLORIDA 561 Warren #313 a6
VIRGINIA 302 QOcean View # 4528 86
INDIANA 289 Tarentum #6989 78
MISSOURI 243 Lebanon # 472 75
CALIFORNIA 223 Oil City #283 65
MINNESOTA 151 Harrisonville # 4274 59
COLORADO 134
MASSACHUSETTS 121
NEBRASKA 112
ILLINCIS 108
ARIZONA 106
TWO AERIE RANKED IN THE TOP FIFTEEN YEAR TO
DATE
Burnham #4294
PENNSYLVANIA TOP FIVE (PERCENTAGE) New Castle #455
%
Allentown #110 131% TWO AERIE IN PENNSYLVANIA RANKED IN THE TOP
New Bethlehem #1860 128% FIFTEEN MONTHLY LEADERS
Scranton #314 125%
Freedom #1429 117% Burnham # 4294
Ambridge #1365 103% New Castle #455

St. Mary's #536 103%



PENNSYILVANIA STATE AERIE
MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

The following Top Zone Producers will have their choice of a Polo shirt with Eagle emblem
& pocket or £30,00 cash prize.

TOP ZONE PRODUCERS FOR SEPTEMBER 2025
ZONE AERIE NAME NUMBER

PROPOSED
B e _———————— T

1 4294 Derek Alexander 21
2 844 Rhonda Beaufort 6
2 1634 James A. Moore 6
3 455 William Ross 23

In the interest of greater participation for the producer’s prizes, the Top Zone Producer(s) is
ineligible for the lesser Top District Producer prize. The Top District Producer(s) has a choice
of an Aerie black Ieather receipt holder or $10.00 cash prize.

A minimum of three members must be reported to be eligible fora prize.

TOP DISTRICT PRODUCERS FOR SEPTEMBER 2025

DISTRICT AERIE NAME NUMBER

PROPOSED

e ———————
1 429 Cody Stivanson 4
1 313 Susan D. Rapp 4
2 536 Ronald J. Samick 4
2 540 John C. Ramsey 4
3 455 Jeff Wajert 9
5 699 Kenneth H. Tempest 3
8 1468 Eric F. Butetbaugh 3
9 1406 Bob E. Hollingshead 5
1 110 Angel L. Montanez 5
11 839 Tom A. Miller 5
12 2666 Gwen Moran 5
14 828 Robert R. Anderson 3
15 4294 Melissa A. Ramsey 9



Remembering those we lost.

Warren Aerie 313:
Meadville Aerie 429:
New Castle Aerie 455:
Ridgway Aerie 469:

Sunbury Aerie 503:

New Kensington Aerie 533:
St. Mary’s Aerie 536:
Pottstown Aerie 626:

Tarentum Aerie 699:
Greenville Aerie 805:

Nanticoke Aerie 834:
Williamsport Aerie 970:
Punxsutawney Aerie 1231:

Hanover Aerie 1406:
Indiana Aerie 1468:

Freeport Aerie 1732:
Somerset Aerie 1801:
Littlestown Aerie 2226:
Monessen Aerie 2399:

SEPTEMBER 2025

NAME

FOREST L. MCMEANS
DONALD W. KRIDER
KEVIN NICE
FLORENCE M. SECCO
HELEN J. PRECHTL
LARRY DRUMHELLER
LOIS F. WOLFGANG
ROBERT J. SINGER
WALTER SONNY PISTNER
DONNA THOMAS
MAUREEN L. GROSSMILLER
BRENDA L. MILLER
JAMES F. VERHAGEN
CLINT L. STOKES
FRED POLISKY
MERLIN W. WALTZ
COLIN R. MEANOR
DONALD J. TYGER
HOWARD L. MARKLE
JIM BRADY
PATRICK J. SHIPLEY
JOHN KRATSA
BARRY DRYBURG
ROBERT A. HAHN
KEN ZIMMARO

YEARS OF SERVICE

21
46
1
4
6
55
15
20
37
2
4
15
24
14
10
32
2
29
20
3
27
5
37
39
21



